
Name Title Organization Phone Email
Liz Aaronsohn Professor Central Conn State Univ
Julie Ackerman CRT 860.560.5600 ackermanj@crtct.org
Aldwin Allen Senior Program Director The Village for Children and Families atallen@villageforchildren.org
Nicola Allen Community Member
Aura Alvarado CREC 860.524.4065 aalvarado@crec.org
Milly Arciniegas Hartford Public Schools Parent Organization 860.209.5522
Mary Jane and Hank Atkins Community Resident Bloomfield
Beryl  Bailey Hartford Public Schools 860.695.8000 bbailey@hartfordschools.org
Rachael Barlow Trinity College
Charles Barrow Clay Hill Imporovement Association 860.543.8855 charleshbarrow@yahoo.com
Sarah Barzee CREC 860.524.4064 sbarzee@crec.org
Marta Bentham Hartford Public Schools 860.695.5855 mbentham@hartfordschools.org
Rey Bermudez Owner Try Salsa
Reverend Best Conference of Churches sbest@conferenceofchurches.org'
Maureen Bish Jamaican Progressive League 860.293.0827
Gabriel Boyd Urban League 860.527.0147 gboyd@ulgh.org
Lydell Brown Conference of Churches lbrown@conferenceofchurches.org
Rich Brown Urban League 860.527.0147 rbrown@ulgh.org
Jennie Bruening UCONN Husky Sport 860.486.5139 jennifer.bruening@uconn.edu
Luis Caban Southside Institutions Neighborhood Alliance 860.493.1618
Thomas Callahan Chief of Staff University of Connecticut Health Center
Andre Cantu Hartford Energy Group LLC hartfordenergygroup@live.com
Ted Caroll Executive Director Leadership Greater Hartford 860.951.6161 ted.carroll@leadershipgh.org
Laura Carruba Tax Partner PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 860.241.7492 laura.carrubba@us.pwc.com
Lee Castagnaro UCONN Center for Public Health and Health Policy covedge@snet.net
Brian Cavanaugh Hartford Catholic Worker
Carmen Chaparro Mayor's Office for Young Children 860.757.9530 chapc001@hartford.gov
Andrew Clark Director Institute for Municipal and Regional Policy, CCSU 860.832.1871 clarkanj@ccsu.edu
Robert Coates Director - Division Operations Connecticut Light and Power 860.280.2491 coaters@nu.com
Casey Cobb UCONN Neag School of Education 860.486.0253 casey.cobb@uconn.edu
Jose Colon-Rivas Mayor's Office for Young Children 860.757.9530 jcolon-rivas@hartford.gov
Myron Congdon Asylum Hill Learning Zone 860.539.3116 myron@ahlz.org
Jim Conway Professor Central Conn State Univ
Albert D'Agosto Financial Advisor Maffe Financial Group 860.290.8788 dagosto_albert@nlvmail.com
Loren Darrington UCONN Husky Sport 512.573.4258 loren.darrington@uconn.edu
Lawrence Davis Vice President Relationship Management Webster Bank 860.692.1351 lmdavis@websterbank.com
Tom DeFranco UCONN Neag School of Education 860.486.3815 thomas.defranco@uconn.edu
Jeanette DeJesus Executive Director Hispanic Health Council
Nancy Dion Vance Foundation
Jeff Dornenburg President Dornenburg Group 860.726.9740 jeffd@dornenburggroup.com
Chris Doucot Hartford Catholic Worker 860.724.7066 doucot@sbcglobal.net
Jackie Doucot Hartford Catholic Worker
Clare Doyle Dowd Senior Program Officer Local Initiatives Support Corporation 860.525.4821 cdowd@lisc.org

Petra Clark Dufner
Director, Urban Health Partnership, 
UCONN Center for Public Health University of Connecticut 860.679.7968 clarkdufner@uchc.edu

Paul Dworkin, MD Chief of Pediatrics Connecticut Children's Medical Center
Cheryl Ellis, PhD Hartford Behavioral Health 860.493.5540
Myra Equilin Community Resident Hartford



Justin Evanovich UCONN Husky Sport 860.377.8536 justin.evanovich@uconn.edu
Alice Farrell Attorney from Springfield, MA
Matt Farley UCONN Community Outreach 860.486.1165 matthew.farley@uconn.edu
Ann Ferris UCONN Center for Public Health and Health Policy University of Connecticut 860.208.2257 aferris@uchc.edu
Judith Fifield Director TRIPP-UCONN Health Center
Elena Filios Hartford Public Library 860.695.6367 efilios@hplct.org
Janice Flemming Blue Hills Civic Association 860.769.3848 janiceflemming@yahoo.com
Bre$	
  Flodine Metro	
  Har0ord	
  Informa4on	
  Services
Rex Fowler Hartford Community Loan Fund 860.296.7005 r.fowler@hartfordloans.org
David Frascarelli State Refugee Coordinator State of Connecticut 860.424.5387 david.fracarelli@ct.gov
Yvonne Francis Martin Luther King School 860.695.3980 francisyvon@aol.com
Richard Frieder Hartford Public Library 860.695.6365 rfrieder@hplct.org
Julie Geyer Captial Workforce Partners
Jennifer Gifford United Way 860.493.1113 jgifford@unitedwayinc.org
Hector Glynn The Village for Families and Children 860.466.9751 hglynn@villageforchildren.org
Judy Goldfarb Hartford Area Child Care Collaborative 860.241.0411 jgoldfarb@haccc.info
Lynne Goodstein Associate Vice Provost University of Connecticut 860.486.4223 lynne.goodstein@uconn.edu
Elby Gonzalez Schwapp City of Hartford Health and Human Services 860-757-0845 egonzalezschwapp@hartford.gov
Judy Gough Director of Resettlement Catholic Charities Migration and Refugee Services 860.548.0059 jgough@ccaoh.org
Bruce Gould Burgdorf/St. Francis, UCONN Med School 860.679.4322 gould@adp.uchc.edu
Anthony Griffin Affecting New Thoughts Business Concepts 860.246.0268 antnfte@yahoo.com
Erin Hagan Policy Link 510.663.4341 erin@policylink.org
Carolyn Harvey Child Advocate
Cathy Havens Associate Dean, School of Social Work University of Connecticut 860.570.9141 catherine.havens@uconn.edu
Krista Heybruck-Santiago CRT 860.560.5600 heybruckk@crtct.org
Lee Hunt Blue Hills Civic Association 860.769.3848 leehunt@hartnet.org
Jason Irizarry Assistant Professor UConn 860.486.9523 jason.irizarry@uconn.edu
Merva Jackson Executive Director AFCAMP 860.548.9959 afcamp@sbcglobal.net
Shelly Jackson Councilman Larry Deutsch's Office 860.757.9569 jacks004@hartford.gov
Marlon James Assistant Professor UConn 860.486.3804 marlon.james@uconn.edu
Russell Jarvis Urban Alliance 860.986.7724 russell@urbanalliance.com
Angie Jenkins Community Member
Daria Keyes The Village for Families and Children 860.297.0598 dkeyes@villageforchildren.org
Cato Laurencin Vice President of Health Affairs, Dean University of Connecticut Health Center
Joan Letendre Assistant Professor, School of Social Work University of Connecticut 860.570.9136 joan.letendre@uconn.edu
Kathy Libal Assistant Professor, School of Social Work University of Connecticut 860.570.9043 kathryn.libal@uconn.edu
Lorna Little Executive Director St. Agnes 860.521.7516 lornal@stagneshome.org
Noemi Maldonado Academic Advising, Neag School of Education University of Connecticut 860.486.8901 noemi.maldanado@uconn.edu
Rolando Martinez Director CC's Institute for the Hispanic Family 860.527.1124 rmartinez@ccaoh.org
Cynthia McKenna Catholic Charities 860.728.2568 cmckenna@ccaoh.org
Miriam Mercado Director of Early Childhood Education Capital Community College mmercado@ccc.commnet.edu
Lynne Mercier Counselor Wheeler Clinic

Anysia Meyer
Assistant Professor, Ed Leadership, 
Neag School of Education University of Connecticut 860.486.4491 anysia.meyer@uconn.edu

Judith Meyers President Child Helath Development Insititute

Tiffany Murasso
Director, 
Early Childhood Programs & Family Centers Catholic Charities 203.235.2507 tmurasso@ccaoh.org

Gale Nicholson Hartford Energy Group LLC galenrichardson@juno.com
John Norman Dean and Professor Northwestern Community College 860.738.6445 jnorman@nwcc.commnet.edu
Jeff Oller Executive Director Ernst and Young 860.725.3947 jeffrey.oller@ey.com



David Ouimette UCONN Center for Undergraduate Education 860.486.2150 david.ouimette@uconn.edu
Martha Page Hartford Food martha@hartfordfood.org
Cheryl Parks Associate Dean, School of Social Work University of Connecticut 860.570.9296 cheryl.parks@uconn.edu
Brittany Perotti UCONN Husky Sport 845.702.6762 brittany.perotti@uconn.edu
Debra Perry Hartford Public Library dlperry@hplct.org
James Perry, PhD CEO Co-Founder Light of the World Group 860.372.8636 lightoftheworldtraining@hotmail.com
Kinson Perry Director - External Affairs AT & T 860.947.7198 kinson.perry@att.com
Christina Peterman CREC 860.509.3657 cpeterman@crec.org
Chanelle Peters Hartford Area Child Care Collaborative chanellepeters04@yahoo.com
Elise Pierce Urban League 860.527.0147 epierce@ulgh.org
Bea Powell Chair Clay Arsenal Revitilization Association 860.249.4987
Bob Rath Executive Director Our Piece of the Pie (OPP) 860.761.7377 bob.rath@opp.org
Iris Rich Women's League Child Development Center irich@womensleaguecdc.org
Kathy Reilly Urban League 860.527.0147 kreilly@ulgh.org
Pat Reynolds Buisnessperson Catholic Charities Board of Trustees
Evelyn Richardson Clay Hill Arsenal Impact Assocation erichardson45@yahoo.com
Carlos Rivera City of Harford Health and Human Services 860.543.8860 rivec003@hartford.gov
Cornelius Roberts Community Health
Yonira Rodriguez City of Hartford rody002@hartford.gov

Rene Roselle
Student Teaching Coodinator, 
Neag School of Education University of Connecticut 860.486.0079 teachsome1@aol.com

Stephen Ross Director, Urban and Community Studies University of Connecticut stephen.ross@uconn.edu
Kimberly Russo United Way
Sandy Santy CT Humanities Council 860.685.7594 sandy@ctculture.org
John Settlage UCONN Neag School of Education 860.486-3815 john.settlage@uconn.edu
Michael Sherman CEO Community Health Services 860.808.8703 michaelsherman@chshartford.org
Cheryl Smith Artists' Collective 860.527.3205
Kay Fernadez Smith Associate Director PolicyLink 510.663.2333 kay@policylink.org
Sara Sneed Hartford Foundation for Public Giving ssneed@hfpg.org
Katy Snell Hartford Public Library 860.695.6282 ksnell@hplct.org
Marie Spivey Chair Commision on Health Equity

Megan Staples
Assistant Professor, Curriculum and Iinstruction, 
Neag School of Education University of Connecticut 860.486.2097 megan.staples@uconn.edu

Troy Stewart City of Harford Parks and Recreation 860.757.4885 tstewart@hartford.gov
Kim Stone-Keaton Hartford Public Schools 860.695.8833 stonk001@hartfordschools.org
Richard Sussman Hartford Foundation for Public Giving 860.548.1888 rsussman@hfpg.org
Shirley Thompson CREC shirthompson@crec.org
Ann Traynor Academic Advising, Neag School of Education University of Connecticut 860.486.1354 ann.traynor@uconn.edu
Ronald F. Van Winkle Town Manager Town of West Hartford 860.561.7440
Robert Villanova Instructor UConn 860.486.6278 robert.villanova@uconn.edu
Emeka Virgo Family Day Enterprises 860.922.9031 info@familydayenterprises.com
Sarah Walton Mentoring Program Coordinator Hartford Office of Youth Services 860.757.9884 walts002@hartford.gov
Sandra Ward Hartford Public Schools 860.695.8686 wards001@hartfordschools.org

Christine Wilson
Assistant Vice President of Student Affairs
Director of Student Activities University of Connecticut 860.486.8151 christine.wilson@uconn.edu

Andrew Woods Hartford Communities that Care 860.209.8957 awoods3976@aol.com
Emily Wolfe Deputy Director Sheldon Oak Central, Inc 860.246.0666 ewolf@sheldonoak.org
Julia Yakovich Service Learning Coordinator University of Connecticut 860.570.9076 julia.yakovich@uconn.edu

CT Public Health and Health Policy Coordinating Committtee University of Connecticut


